Willow Brooke HOA

Neighborhood News

Spring 2021

Please join our email distribution list on <u>www.willowbrookekc.org</u> to receive digital copies of the newsletter. Newsletters are also uploaded to the website.



Dues & Annual Meeting

Home owner association dues are to be paid by the date of the annual board meeting, April 24th. Information on the dues amount, as well as instructions on how to pay are included within the dues letter issued alongside this newsletter. In response to the ongoing pandemic, this year's annual meeting will take place outside at the Willow Brooke pool area on Saturday, April 24th at 2:00 PM. In the event of rain, we will meet the following Saturday, May 1st.. We hope to see you there!

HOA Board Positions

The HOA board has two positions up for re-election this spring: President and Secretary. Those interested in running for either position can contact for the HOA at willowbrookehoa@gmail.com for more information.

Easter Egg Hunt

To welcome the spring season, the neighborhood will be holding a children's Easter Egg Hunt on Saturday, March 20 at 11:00 AM. The event will take place at the pool area, and there will be different hunt areas for different age groups. Come out with your family and socially distance with your neighbors! Check Facebook for more details, including any potential date changes due to inclement weather.

Exterior Alterations

Any exterior alterations to your property, including paint, fencing, and deck additions, require submission of an Exterior Alteration Form. The form can be found on www.willowbrookekc.org and, once filled out, should be emailed to willowbrookehoa@gmail.com. Thank you!

Slow Down!

Warmer temps mean more children's playing in yards and near our streets. Be on the lookout when driving, and SLOW DOWN!

Willow Brooke HOA 1600 NE 95th Terrace Kansas City, MO 64155 willowbrookehoa@gmail.com www.willowbrookekc.org

Find Us on Facebook



Announcements

Easter Egg Hunt

Saturday, March 20th @ 11:00 AM Willow Brooke Pool Area

Annual Meeting

Saturday, April 24th @ 2:00 PM Willow Brooke Pool Area

Willow Brooke HOA Board Members:

President: Jeff Hoffecker

Treasurer: Rob Ruskievicz

Secretary: Bryan Tamke

Pool Director: Billi Erickson

Social Director: Heidee King

Landscape Director:
Nick Walsh

Architecture Director:
Daniel Allegri

